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COMMUNITY CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION PLAN 
PARTNERING ORGANIZATION MEMBERS 

 
Action Pathways  

Christiana Adeyemi, Director, Head Start, christiana.adeyemi@actionpathways.ngo, (910) 487-9800 ext. 
2115 
 
Wanda Baker, Family Services Manager, Wanda.baker@actionpathways.ngo, (910) 487-9700 ext. 2116 
 
Angela Boggess, Parent Representative – Aspire Program, ahussing82@gmail.com, (910) 624-9289 
 
Ar-Nita Davis, Community Services Block Grant Director, ar-nita.davis@actionpathways.ngo, (910) 223-
0116 ext. 404 
  
Alysia Haddox, Head Start Parent Representative,alysiab2013@yahoo.com, (405) 902-7770 

 
Kathy Hall, Executive Assistant- Parent Representative, Kathy.hall@actionpathways.ngo, (910) 487-9800 
ext. 2124 
 
 

Alliance Behavioral Health Center 
Sharon Glover, System of Care Coordinator, sglover@alliancebhc.org, (910) 491-4813 

 
Terrasine Gardner, Community Relations Manager, tegardner@alliancebhc.org, (910) 491-4816 
 

 
Army Community Services 

Scott Chase, Family Advocacy Program Coordinator, scott.a.chase.civ@mail.mil, (910) 643-7490 
 
Sue Obrien, New Parent Support Program Supervisor, susan.e.obrien6.civ@mail.mil, (910) 396-2622 
 

 
Boys and Girls Homes of NC, Inc. 

Tracey Natale, Director of Foster Care, tracey.natale@bghnc.org, Office: (910) 703-8777, Cell:  (910) 977-
5894 
 
Taylor Barber, Taylor.barber@bghnc.org, (910) 703-8777 
 

 
Cape Fear Valley Health System & 
Cumberland County Child Protection Team 

Jeannie Fiser, Child Maltreatment Coordinator, cfise@capefearvalley.com, (910) 615-6272 
 
 

Center for Family and Community Engagement (CFFACE) 
Jenny King, Training Coordinator/Trainer, jlking4@ncsu.edu, (919) 449-8783 
 

 
Child Advocacy Center 

Roberta Humphries, Executive Director, roberta@cacfaync.org, (910) 486-9700 ext. 244 
 
Faith Boehmer, Prevention/Volunteer Coordinator, faith@cacfaync.org, (910) 486-9700 ext. 234 
 
Vanessa Allen, Community Coalition Member, CAC Volunteer, vallen@alumni.usc.edu, (734) 775-8011 
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City of Fayetteville Police Department 
Gina V. Hawkins, Chief of Police, GVHawkins@ci.fay.nc.us.  (910)433-1898 
 
John Somerindyke, Youth Services/Special Victims Unit, JSomerindyke@ci.fay.nc.us, (910) 433-1855 
 
Peggy Smith, Youth Services/Special Victims Unit, msmith@ci.fay.nc.us, (910) 433-1851 
 

 
Coastal Horizons Center, Inc. 

Josh Main, Intensive Family Preservation Supervisor,jmain@coastalhorizons.org,(910) 524-6630 
 

 
Community Partner  

Mary McCoy, (Retired) – Cumberland County Department of Social Services, marymccoy@ccdssnc.com  
marymrm41@aol.com, (910) 578-3903 
 

 
Cumberland County Department of Public Health 

Kim Davis, Pregnancy Care Management & Care Coordination for Children, kdavis@co.cumberland.nc.us, 
(910) 433-3822 

 
Marika Hoeckmann, Local Public Health Administrator, mhoeckmann@co.cumberland.nc.us, (910) 433-
3672 
 

 
Cumberland County Department of Social Services 

Sandy Connor, Assistant Director of Children’s Services, sandyconnor@ccdssnc.com, (910) 677-2943 
 
Mary Taylor, Program Manager, marytaylor@ccdssnc.com, (910) 677-2894 

 
Martha Russel, Program Manager, martharussel@ccdssnc.com, (910) 677-2253 
 

 
Cumberland County Schools 

Wanda Wesley, Coordinator- Pre-K/Family Literacy, wandawesley@ccs.k12.nc.us, (910) 483-7370 
 
Liz Fishbaugh, Preschool Program Specialist – Exceptional Children, elizabethfishbaugh@ccs.k12.nc.us,  
(910) 678-2758 
 
Natasha Scott, Executive Director, Student Services, natashascott@ccs.k12.nc.us, (910) 678-2433 
 
Pamela Story, Social Work Coordinator, Homeless Liaison, pamelastory@ccs.k12.nc.us, (910) 678-2621 

 
 
Cumberland County Sheriff’s Office 

Joe Parisi, Chief of Detectives, jparisi@ccsonc.org, (910) 677-5446 
 
Kim Gagnon, Special Victims Unit/Youth Services, kgagnon@ccsonc.org, (910) 677-5443 
 
Larry Sheets, Special Victims/Youth Services, lsheets@ccsonc.org, (910) 321-6755 
 
 

Falcon Children’s Home 
Tracy Starling, Director of Social Services, tstarling@fchfs.org, (910) 980-1065 
 

 
Fayetteville Community Church  
 Balm in Gilead 

James Basnight, jcbasnight@gmail.com, (910) 818-7421  
Jill Basnight, jcjill@me.com, (910) 818-7435 
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Giving Hands Association 
Shelly Savoy, Executive Director, www.thegivinghandsassocition@gmail.com, (910) 580-8847 
 
 

Insight Human Services 
 Bernard Jones, Program Specialist, bjones@insightnc.org, (910)303-2822 
 
 
Partnership For Children of Cumberland County 

 
Michelle Bailey, Early Education Coordinator, mbailey@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 2239 
 
Violet Baker-Johnson, Information and Referral Assistant, vbakerjohnson@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 
2521 
 
Linda Blanton, Vice President of Planning & Evaluation, lblanton@ccpfc.org, (910) 826-3109 
 
Eileen Cedzo, Family Resource Center Counseling Manager, ecedzo@ccpfc.org, (910) 826-3082 

 
Janice Hanner, Family Resource Center Counselor, jhanner@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 2554 

 
Taveras Wilkerson, Family Resource Center Counselor, twilkerson@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 2552 
 
Julanda Jett, Professional Development Manager, jjett@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 2533 
 
Sharon Moyer, Communication Engagement Administrator, smoyer@ccpfc.org, (910) 867-9700 ext. 2278 
 

 
Prevent Child Abuse North Carolina 

Melea Rose-Waters, Parent and Community Engagement Manager, 
mrosewaters@preventchildabusenc.org, 
(919) 256-6614 
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